

C.A.No. 6075-6076 OF 1999

ITEM No.7

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal.No.6075-6076/1999(For Preliminary Hearing)

C.RAMESH REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. JAYASHREE & ANR

Respondent (s)

(Office Report for extension of time and for orders)

Date : 12/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the respondent. Time for disposing of the original suits, O.S.No.31/99 on the file of Senior Civil Judge, Piler Chittoor District, Andhra Pradesh (O.S.46/89 on the file of Senior Civil Judge, Madanapalle, Chittoor District, Andhra Pradesh) is extended till September 30, 2001.

.SP1

(Meena Sarin)
AR Cum PS

(S. Malkani)
Court Master