

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6075-6076/1999(For Preliminary Hearing)

C.RAMESH REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. JAYASHREE & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report alongwith the letter dated 26.9.2002)

Date : 16/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Issue notice to the parties to the appeal returnable within two weeks after Christmas holidays. Parties to be present in person in Court on the date as may be intimated to him by this Court's Registry as to why proceedings in contempt should not be taken against them since it appears from the ordersheets that the parties are not allowing the Senior Civil Judges' Court to dispose of the suit in terms of this Court's order dated 25.10.99.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master